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PAA 2011 CALL FOR PAPERS 
POPULATION ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA 2011 ANNUAL MEETING 

Washington, DC March 31 - April 2, 2011 
Deadline for Submission: September 17, 2010 

 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBMITTING A PAPER: 

1. All presenters, discussants, chairs and session organizers must be members of the Population 
Association of America or must be registered for the meeting at the non-member rate.  Please visit 
the PAA website, http://www.popassoc.org, for a membership application form or contact the PAA 
office, 301-565-6710. Registration opens in January 2011. 

2. Submissions are made online at the 2011 Annual Meeting Program Website, 
http://paa2011.princeton.edu. The process for submitting papers is similar to that from last year. All 
authors are asked to submit both: a) a short (150 word) abstract to be entered online; and b) either an 
extended (2-4 pages, including tables) abstract or a completed paper to be uploaded to the website 
following instructions available online. Authors may modify their submission online at any time until 
September 17, 2010. 

3. Extended Abstracts must be sufficiently detailed to allow the session organizer to judge the merits of 
the paper, including a description of the topic to be studied, the theoretical focus, the data and 
research methods, and the expected findings. Alternatively, authors can submit completed papers for 
the organizer review. If your submission is accepted in a regular session you must upload the full 
paper by March 1, 2011. 

4. The PAA 2011 Program website will allow session organizers to view the titles and authors of 
submitted abstracts as they are received online. The author making the submission must provide the 
full names, affiliations, addresses, phone numbers, fax numbers and e-mail addresses of all 
coauthors for each submission.  

5. As in the past, all sessions are numbered. If you wish to have your abstract considered by two 
organizers, you must indicate the session numbers of your first and second choices on the 
Submission Form. This gives the first designated organizer first right of acceptance. No 
paper/abstract may be submitted to more than two sessions. No participant may appear on the 
final program more than twice. Authors submitting a paper to regular sessions may also have their 
paper considered for a poster session; see below for details. 

6. In addition to the 101 sessions listed in this Call for Papers, approximately 80 "overflow" sessions will 
be created by session organizers that receive large numbers of submissions.  In choosing where to 
submit your paper keep in mind that session organizers with broad session titles generally end up 
organizing at least two or three sessions.  You should send your paper to the sessions that seem 
closest to the topic of your paper.  

7. If no session is appropriate for your paper, you may either submit it as a poster to Session 1302 (see 
Instructions for Submitting a Poster below) or submit the abstract/paper directly to the Program 
Committee Co- Chair, David Lam, at Session 1301. Given the collective breadth of the existing 
sessions, it is expected that very few papers will need to be submitted to Session 1301. 

8. In recent years about 2000 papers have been submitted. This year roughly 700 papers will be 
accepted for regular or overflow sessions. Another 600 will be accepted for poster sessions.   

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBMITTING A POSTER: 

1. Members are encouraged to submit abstracts/papers for consideration as posters. All of the above 
instructions for paper/abstract submissions also apply for poster submissions. Authors who wish to 
submit their papers for consideration only for a poster session should submit their abstracts/papers to 
Session 1302, organized by the Program Committee Co-Chair, Wendy Manning. 

2. Authors who are submitting a paper to one or two regular sessions may also have their paper 
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considered for a poster session if it is not accepted in a regular session. Authors who want their 
papers considered for a poster session must check "yes" in the appropriate area of the online 
Submission Form. If you do not check “yes”, your paper will not be considered for a poster. 

IMPORTANT DATES 

 September 17, 2010 (Friday): Deadline for submitting papers or abstracts to organizers 

 November 1, 2010 (Monday): Authors are notified of papers accepted to regular sessions and session 
organizers forward unaccepted but promising papers to Program Committee Co-Chairs for possible 
inclusion in overflow regular sessions or poster sessions 

 December 17, 2010 (Friday): Authors are notified of papers accepted into overflow regular sessions or 
poster sessions  

 February 4, 2011 (Friday): Deadline for making online revisions to abstracts of accepted papers 

 March 1, 2011 (Tuesday): Deadline for posting completed papers on the program website 
 
If you have questions please contact paa2011@popassoc.org. 

mailto:paa2011@popassoc.org
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PAA 2011 Sessions and Organizers 

For complete and up-to-date contact information for all session organizers 

please visit the PAA 2011 meeting website at http://paa2011.princeton.edu  

   

1 Fertility, Family Planning, 

Sexual Behavior, and 

Reproductive Health 

101 Sexual and Romantic 

Relationships 

Carolyn Tucker Halpern 

University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 

carolyn_halpern@unc.edu 

102 Sex and Sexuality 

Christopher Carpenter 

University of California, Irvine 

kittc@uci.edu 

103 Fertility Timing 

Nan M. Astone 

Department of Population, Family and 

Reproductive Health 

nastone@jhsph.edu 

104 Infertility and Childlessness 

Elizabeth H. Stephen 

Georgetown University 

stepheel@georgetown.edu 

105 Contraception and Family 

Planning 

Susan F. Newcomer 

Eunice Kennedy Schriver National Institute 

of Child Health and Human Development 

(NICHD), NIH 

newcomes@exchange.nih.gov 

106 Fertility Intentions 

Kelly Musick 

Cornell University 

musick@cornell.edu 

107 Fertility and Social, Economic, 

and Political Instability  

Grant Miller 

Stanford University and National Bureau of 

Economic Research (NBER) 

ngmiller@stanford.edu 

108 Gender and Reproductive Health  

Sarah Hawkes 

University College London 

s.hawkes@ucl.ac.uk 

109 Innovations in Data Collection 

and Measurement on Fertility and 

Sexual Behavior 

Hans-Peter Kohler 

University of Pennsylvania 

hpkohler@pop.upenn.edu 

110 Family Planning, Reproductive 

Health, and Fertility in Africa 

Jacob A. Adetunji 

U.S. Agency for International Development 

(USAID) 

Jadetunji@usaid.gov 

111 Family Planning, Reproductive 

Health, and Fertility in Asia 

Alaka Malwade Basu 

Cornell University 

ab54@cornell.edu 

112 HIV Prevention and 

Consequences 

Joan Kaufman 

Brandeis University and Harvard University 

kaufmanj@brandeis.edu 

113 Economics of Fertility  

Seth Sanders 

Duke University 

seth.sanders@duke.edu 

114 Abortion 

Gilda Sedgh 

Guttmacher Institute 

gsedgh@guttmacher.org 
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115 Population Policy  

Tom Merrick 

World Bank Group 

tmerrick@worldbank.org 

116 Fertility Decline and Changing 

Gender Relations 

Keera Allendorf 

University of Illinois-Urbana Champaign 

keeraallendorf@gmail.com 

   

See also: sessions 306, 409 and 417.  

2 Marriage, Family, and 

Households  

201 Families in Comparative 

Perspective 

Rukmalie Jayakody 

Pennsylvania State University 

jayakody@pop.psu.edu 

202 Family Change and Continuity 

Fran Goldscheider 

University of Maryland 

frances_goldscheider@brown.edu 

203 Values and Beliefs: Causes and 

Consequences for Families 

Evelyn L Lehrer 

University of Illinois at Chicago 

elehrer@uic.edu 

204 Intergenerational Relations 

Within and Across Households 

I-Fen Lin 

Bowling Green State University 

ifenlin@bgsu.edu 

205 Work-Family Issues 

Lucie Schmidt 

Williams College 

lschmidt@williams.edu 

206 Emerging Family Forms 

Philip N. Cohen 

University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 

pnc@unc.edu 

207 Marriage 

Daniel T. Lichter 

Cornell University 

dtl28@cornell.edu 

208 Cohabitation 

Sharon Sassler 

Cornell University 

SS589@cornell.edu 

209 Family Instability: Causes and 

Consequences 

Paul Amato 

Pennsylvania State University 

pxa6@psu.edu 

210 Families and Well-Being 

James Raymo 

University of Wisconsin at Madison 

jraymo@ssc.wisc.edu 

   

See also: sessions 304, 305 and 905.  

3 Children and Youth 

301 Family Resources and Child 

Health and Well-Being 

Elizabeth Frankenberg 

Duke University 

e.frankenberg@duke.edu 

302 Race, Ethnicity, Immigration and 

Child Health and Well-Being 

Reanne Frank 

Ohio State University 

frank.219@osu.edu 

303 Child Care, School Contexts and 

Child Outcomes 

Chandra Muller 

University of Texas at Austin 

cmuller@mail.la.utexas.edu 

304 Parental Employment and Child 

Outcomes 

Wei-Jun Jean Yeung 

National University of Singapore 

socywj@nus.edu.sg 
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305 Family Structure and Child 

Outcomes 

Monica A. Longmore 

Bowling Green State University 

mseff@bgnet.bgsu.edu 

306 Adolescent Sexual Behavior and 

Reproductive Health 

Abigail Harrison 

Brown University 

abigail_harrison@brown.edu 

307 Transition to Adulthood 

Cynthia B. Lloyd 

Independent Research Consultant 

cynthiablloyd@gmail.com 

308 Policy and Child Outcomes 

Sara McLanahan 

Princeton University 

mclanaha@princeton.edu 

309 Overweight and Obesity in 

Children and Youth 

Michelle Frisco 

Pennsylvania State University 

mfrisco@pop.psu.edu 

310 Children's School and Work 

Deborah Levison 

University of Minnesota 

dlevison@umn.edu 

   

See also: sessions 205, 407, 411, 508 and 

704.  

4 Health and Mortality 

401 Methodological Issues in Health 

and Mortality 

Michael A Stoto 

Georgetown University 

stotom@georgetown.edu 

402 Racial, Ethnic, and Gender 

Differentials in Health and Mortality 

Edna A. Viruell-Fuentes 

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign 

eviruell@illinois.edu 

403 Contextual Influences on Health 

and Mortality 

Emily Rosenbaum 

Fordham University 

rosenbaum@fordham.edu 

404 Biodemographic Influences on 

Health and Mortality 

Dana A. Glei 

Georgetown University 

dag77@georgetown.edu 

405 International Perspectives on 

Health and Mortality 

Judith Banister 

Javelin Investments 

judith_banister@yahoo.com 

406 Socio-Economic and Psycho-

Social Influences on Health and 

Mortality 

Duncan Thomas 

Duke University 

d.thomas@duke.edu 

Andrew Fuligni 

University of California, Los Angeles 

afuligni@ucla.edu 

407 Infant and Child Mortality 

Isaac W. Eberstein 

Florida State University 

ieberstn@fsu.edu 

408 Adult Mortality 

William H. Dow 

University of California, Berkeley 

wdow@berkeley.edu 

409 HIV/AIDS 

Ronald H. Gray 

Johns Hopkins University 

rgray@jhsph.edu 

410 Environmental Impacts on Health 

and Mortality 

Lori M. Hunter 

University of Colorado at Boulder 

lorimaehunter@comcast.net 
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411 Early Life Influences on Health 

and Mortality 

Anne Case 

Princeton University 

accase@princeton.edu 

412 Qualitative Methods in Studying 

Health and Mortality 

Mark Padilla 

University of Michigan 

padillam@umich.edu 

413 Health Behaviors, Health, and 

Mortality 

Paula Lantz 

University of Michigan 

plantz@umich.edu 

414 Old Age Mortality 

Nan E. Johnson 

Michigan State University 

johnsonn@msu.edu 

415 Historical Mortality Patterns 

Cameron D. Campbell 

University of California, Los Angeles 

camcam@ucla.edu 

416 Health Insurance and Health 

Care Utilization 

Kathleen McGarry 

University of California, Los Angeles 

mcgarry@econ.ucla.edu 

417 Maternal Mortality 

Julie DaVanzo 

RAND Corporation 

julie@rand.org 

   

See also: session 904.  

5 Race, Ethnicity, and Gender 

501 Racial and Ethnic Inequality 

Richard D. Alba 

City University of New York (CUNY) 

ralba@gc.cuny.edu 

502 Gender Inequality in Educational 

and Labor Force Outcomes 

Maria Cancian 

University of Wisconsin at Madison 

mcancian@wisc.edu 

503 Racial and Ethnic Segregation 

and Discrimination 

Aaron Gullickson 

University of Oregon 

aarong@uoregon.edu 

504 The Demographic Effects of 

Racial and Ethnic Differences in 

Incarceration Rates 

Mike Roettger 

Bowling Green State University 

meroett@bgsu.edu 

505 Demography of the United States 

Latino Population 

Rogelio Saenz 

Texas A&M University 

rsaenz@tamu.edu 

506 Racial and Gender Differences in 

the Impact of Recession 

Ben Keys 

Federal Reserve Board 

benjamin.j.keys@frb.gov 

507 Demography of Multiple Race 

Populations: New Research 

Carolyn A. Liebler 

University of Minnesota 

liebler@soc.umn.edu 

508 Gender Based Violence 

Sitawa R. Kimuna 

East Carolina University 

kimunas@ecu.edu 

   

See also: sessions 108, 116 and 402.  
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6 Migration, Neighborhoods, and 

Urbanization 

601 Immigrant Destinations: Issues 

and Impacts 

Katharine M. Donato 

Vanderbilt University 

katharine.donato@vanderbilt.edu 

602 Immigrant Origin Areas: Issues 

and Impacts 

David McKenzie 

World Bank Group 

dmckenzie@worldbank.org 

603 Immigrant Integration and 

Assimilation 

Ilana Redstone Akresh 

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign 

redstone@illinois.edu 

604 Internal Migration 

Terra McKinnish 

University of Colorado at Boulder 

mckinnis@colorado.edu 

605 Neighborhood Effects and 

Neighborhood Change 

Patrick Sharkey 

New York University 

patrick.sharkey@nyu.edu 

606 Residential Mobility and Housing 

Choice 

Lisa A. Gennetian 

The Brookings Institution 

gennetl@nber.org 

607 Data and Methods in the Study of 

Migration, Neighborhoods, and 

Urbanization 

Michael A Clemens 

Center for Global Development 

mclemens@cgdev.org 

608 Immigration and Public Policy 

Marc Rosenblum 

University of New Orleans 

mrosenblum@migrationpolicy.org 

   

See also: session 701.  

7 Economy, Labor Force, 

Education, and Inequality 

701 Educational and Labor Force 

Outcomes of Immigrants 

Emily Greenman 

Pennsylvania State University 

ekg15@psu.edu 

702 Educational and Labor Force 

Inequality in Developing Countries 

Jere Behrman 

University of Pennsylvania 

jbehrman@econ.upenn.edu 

703 Consequences of Economic 

Downturns 

Marianne Bitler 

University of California, Irvine 

mbitler@uci.edu 

704 Education Quality in the 

Developing World: Factors Affecting 

Student Achievement 

Helen Cho 

ELMA Philanthropies Services (U.S.) Inc. 

hcho@elmaphilanthropies.org 

705 Recent Trends in Minority 

Employment and Earnings in the US 

Margaret Simms 

Urban Institute 

msimms@urban.org 

706 The Effect of Transfer Payments 

on Household Decisions 

Perry Singleton 

Syracuse University 

psinglet@syr.edu 

707 Higher Education 

Sarah Turner 

University of Virginia 

sturner@virginia.edu 

   

See also: sessions 303, 310, 502, 601, 602, 

805 and 901.  
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8 Population, Development, and 

Environment 

801 Environmental Influence on 

Population Dynamics 

Douglas S. Massey 

Princeton University 

dmassey@princeton.edu 

802 Population and Land Use 

Daniel G. Brown 

University of Michigan 

danbrown@umich.edu 

803 Measurement and Methods in 

Population and Environment 

Research 

Scott T. Yabiku 

Arizona State University 

scott.yabiku@asu.edu 

804 Population, Consumption, and 

Environmental Quality 

Andrew Foster 

Brown University 

Andrew_Foster@Brown.edu 

805 Population, Health, and Economic 

Development 

Helena Choi 

The William and Flora Hewlett Foundation 

hchoi@hewlett.org 

   

See also: session 1004.  

9 Population and Aging 

901 Employment and Economic 

Security at Older Ages 

Timothy M. Smeeding 

University of Wisconsin at Madison 

smeeding@lafollette.wisc.edu 

902 Policy Challenges of Population 

Aging Around the World 

Ronald Lee 

University of California, Berkeley 

rlee@demog.berkeley.edu 

903 Aging and Well-Being: Social, 

Economic, and Psychological 

Dimensions 

Linda Waite 

University of Chicago 

l-waite@uchicago.edu 

904 Trends and Dynamics in Health 

and Disability in Later Life 

Douglas A. Wolf 

Syracuse University 

dawolf@maxwell.syr.edu 

905 Family Ties in Later Life: 

Contact, Care, and Relationships 

Robert A. Pollak 

Washington University in St. Louis 

pollak@wustl.edu 

   

See also: sessions 204, 404, 414 and 416.  

10 Data and Methods 

1001 New Data Collection Methods 

and Data Systems 

Jason Fields 

U.S. Census Bureau 

Jason.M.Fields@census.gov 

1002 Formal Demography: 

Mathematical Models and Methods 

Adrian Raftery 

University of Washington 

raftery@u.washington.edu 

1003 Innovative Interventions in 

Demographic Research 

Berk Ozler 

World Bank Group 

bozler@worldbank.org 

1004 Spatial Analysis and Networks 

Lincoln Quillian 

Northwestern University 

l-quillian@northwestern.edu 

   

See also: sessions 109, 401, 412, 607 and 

803.  
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11 Applied Demography 

1101 Subnational Estimates and 

Projections 

Warren A. Brown 

University of Georgia 

brown@cviog.uga.edu 

1102 Using the American Community 

Survey 

J. Gregory Robinson 

U.S. Census Bureau 

J.Gregory.Robinson@census.gov 

1103 Case Studies in Applied 

Demography 

Qian Cai 

University of Virginia 

qian.cai@virginia.edu 

1104 Housing Demography 

Dowell Myers 

University of Southern California 

dowell@usc.edu 

12 Other Topics 

1201 Historical Demography 

Trevon D. Logan 

Ohio State University 

logan.155@osu.edu 

1202 Demography of Crime and 

Punishment 

Christopher Wildeman 

Yale University 

christopher.wildeman@yale.edu 

1203 Genetics and Demography 

Jason D. Boardman 

University of Colorado at Boulder 

boardman@colorado.edu 

1204 Religion and Demographic 

Processes 

Brian J. Grim 

Pew Research Center's Forum on Religion 

& Public Life, and Boston University 

bgrim@pewforum.org 

1205 Evolutionary Approaches to 

Demography 

Kermyt G. Anderson 

University of Oklahoma 

kganders@ou.edu 

1206 Demography of Latin America 

Leticia J. Marteleto 

University of Texas at Austin 

marteleto@prc.utexas.edu 

1207 Impacts of Disasters and 

Conflicts 

Mark VanLandingham 

Tulane University 

mvanlan@tulane.edu 

13 Other Submissions 

1301 Other Topics (Use only if no 

regular session is appropriate for your 

submission) 

David Lam 

University of Michigan 

davidl@umich.edu 

1302 Poster Sessions (Use for 

submissions to be considered only as 

poster) 

Wendy D. Manning 

Bowling Green State University 

wmannin@bgnet.bgsu.edu 

 


